
P. S. Res. No. 200 

RESOLUTION NO. 46 

RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING THE WOMEN 
AND MEN WHO PARTICIPATED AND WON IN 
THE 24TH SOUTHEAST ASIAN GAMES HELD 
IN NAKHON RATCHASIMA, THAILAND, LED 
BY MOST VALUABLE PLAYER MIGUEL 
MOLINA 

WHEREAS, the 24* Southeast Asian Games (SEA Games) 
in Nakhon Ratchasima, Thailand concluded with the 
Philippines placing sixth (6") in the eleven-nation regional 
sports competition: 
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2007 SOUTHEAST ASIAN GAMES MEDAL TALLY 

Countqy Gold Silver Bronze Total 

Thailand 
Malaysia 
Vietnam 
Indonesia 
Singapore 
Philippines 
Myanmar 
Laos 
Cambodia 
Brunei Darrusalam 
Timor Leste 

183 123 102 
67 52 96 
64 58 s2 
56 64 83 
43 42 41 
41 91 96 
14 26 47 
5 7 32 
2 5 11 
I 1 4 
0 0 0 

408 
215 
204 
203 
126 
228 
87 
44 
18 
6 
0 

W I I E ~ S ,  the four-gold medalist swimmer Miguel Molina’s 
award as Most Valuable Player of the Games, chosen by a 
selection committee of the 24th SEA Games, is an indication 
of world-class athleticism and determination of Filipino 
sportsmen and women: 

WHEREAS, while the country’s sixth place finish may not 
be the Philippines’ best performance, it is a manifestation of 
our athletes’ and sports officials’ hard work and discipline, 
sportsmanship, and sense of nationhood as Filipinos; 

WHEREAS, the Filipino athletes must be accorded a 
respectful salute for showing to the ASEAN region the values 
and new brand of sports heroism they displayed in the 
competition proving that more than medallions, they are the 
embodiment of Filipino competitiveness and sportsmanship: 
Now, therefore, be it 

Resolved by the Senate of the Philippines, To commend 
and congratulate the women and men who participated in the 
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recently concluded 24th Southeast Asian Games held in Nakhon 
Ratchasima, Thailand. 

Adopted, 

R 
ate 

This. Resolution was adopted by the Senate on 
December 19, 2007. 


