Republic of the Philippines Congress of the Philippines Senate

Pasay City

Fourteenth Congress

First Regular Session

Resolution No. 46

RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING THE WOMEN AND MEN WHO PARTICIPATED AND WON IN THE 24TH SOUTHEAST ASIAN GAMES HELD IN NAKHON RATCHASIMA, THAILAND, LED BY MOST VALUABLE PLAYER MIGUEL MOLINA

Whereas, the 24th Southeast Asian Games (SEA Games) in Nakhon Ratchasima, Thailand concluded with the Philippines placing sixth (6th) in the eleven-nation regional sports competition:

2007 SOUTHEAST ASIAN GAMES MEDAL TALLY

Country	Gold	Silver	Bronze	Total
Thail and	183	123	102	408
Malaysia	67	52	96	215
Vietnam	64	<i>58</i>	82	204
Indonesia	<i>56</i>	64	83	203
Singapore	4 3	42	41	126
Philippines	41	91	96	228
Myanmar	14	26	47	87
Laos	5	7	32	44
Cambodia	2	5	11	18
Brunei Darrusalam	1	1	4	6
Timor Leste	0	0	0	0

Whereas, the four-gold medalist swimmer Miguel Molina's award as Most Valuable Player of the Games, chosen by a selection committee of the 24th SEA Games, is an indication of world-class athleticism and determination of Filipino sportsmen and women;

Whereas, while the country's sixth place finish may not be the Philippines' best performance, it is a manifestation of our athletes' and sports officials' hard work and discipline, sportsmanship, and sense of nationhood as Filipinos;

WHEREAS, the Filipino athletes must be accorded a respectful salute for showing to the ASEAN region the values and new brand of sports heroism they displayed in the competition proving that more than medallions, they are the embodiment of Filipino competitiveness and sportsmanship: Now, therefore, be it

Resolved by the Senate of the Philippines, To commend and congratulate the women and men who participated in the recently concluded 24th Southeast Asian Games held in Nakhon Ratchasima, Thailand.

Adopted,

MANNY VILLAR

President of the Senate

This. Resolution was adopted by the Senate on December 19, 2007.

EMMA LIRIO-REYES Secretary of the Senat